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H29S 
Honda CBR250R 2011- 

 
                 Kit for the left side                 Kit for the right side 

          ID. Description Cat.No. Pcs 

 

ID. Description Cat.No. Pcs 

 1 Steel adapter 640 1 

 

1 Steel adapter 641 1 

 2 Adapter under slider 315 1 

 

2 Adapter under slider 315 1 

 3 Dural. roller (l=25mm) 467 1 

 

3 Dural. roller (l=23,5mm) 468 1 

 4 Dural. washer (l=5mm) 16 1 

 

4 Dural. washer (l=5mm) 16 1 

 5 Bolt M10x45mm 848 1 

 

5 Bolt M10x45mm 848 1 

 6 Bolt M6x60mm 872 1 

 

6 Bolt M6x60mm 872 1 

 7 Bolt M6x25 877 3 

 

7 Bolt M6x25 877 3 

 8 Bolt M4x12 876 2 

 

8 Bolt M4x12 876 2 

 9 Nut M10-insurance 810 1 

 

9 Nut M10-insurance 810 1 

 10 Washer M10-flat 804 1 

 

10 Washer M10-flat 804 1 

 11 Washer M10-spring 801 1  11 Washer M10-spring 801 1  

12 Washer M6-flat 947 1 

 

12 Washer M6-flat 947 1 

 13 Steel rod   10x300x30x30 1 

  

   

  

Mounting : 
1. Disassemble the original side plastics.  

2. Remove the M6 and M10 bolts in the engine and motorcycle frame on the left side.  

3. Mount the steel adapter (ID.1) on the motorcycle frame according to the attached photo 

below. For this assembly, use an M6x60mm screw (ID.6) with an M6 washer (ID.12) and 

a duralumin roller (ID.3), insert the duralumin roller under the steel adapter.  

4. Use the original screw in the front upper part of the adapter.  

5. Remove the M6 and M10 bolts in the engine and motorcycle frame on the right side.  

6. In the front lower part of the adapter on the left side, push a steel rod (ID.13) through 

the frame.  

7. Take the steel adapter for the right side (ID.1) and install it in the same way as on the 

left side.  

8. Thread duralumin washers (ID.4) onto the steel rod in the lower part of both adapters 

and secure with nuts (ID.9) and M10 washers (ID.10). Dural washers belong under steel 

adapters.  

9. Check and tighten everything, you can refit the side plastics.  

10. Now start assembling the mount for the left slider. Mount the duralumin adapter under 

the slider (ID.2) on the steel adapter with a screw (ID.5) with a washer (ID.11).  

11. Place the slider and fasten the screws (ID.7).  

12. Insert the cover into the slider and fasten the screws (ID.8)  

13. Mounting the slider on the right side is the same as mounting the left slider. 
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Warning - on the threads of the screws is recommended to use premium adhesive 

moderate (blue color).  

 

 

 
 

 

Steel adapter ID.1 

Steel adapter ID.1 

Orig. bolt M10 

Orig. bolt M10 

Bolt M6x60mm ID.6 + 

washer M6 ID.12 + dural. 

roller ID.3 (l=25mm) 
Dural. washer ID.4 

Dural. washer ID.4 

Steel rod ID.13 + nut 

M10 ID.9 + washer 

M10 ID.10 

Nut M10 ID.9 + 

washer M10 ID.10 

Bolt M6x60mm ID.6 + 

washer M6 ID.12 + dural. 

roller ID.3 (l=23,5mm) 

Instead of attaching the 

slider 

Instead of attaching the 

slider 

 


